2.3.1 The Parties shall begin performance under this Agreement on a date mutually 
agreed to by the Parties (“Commencement Date”).  The Parties anticipate to 
commence performance on or about May 1, 2024. 

2.4 TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE BY CITY 

2.4.1 The Director may terminate this Agreement at any time by giving three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days written notice to the Institution. The City’s right to terminate 
this Agreement for convenience is cumulative of all rights and remedies, which 
exist now or in the future. 

2.5 TERMINATION FOR CAUSE BY CITY 

2.5.1 If the Institution defaults under this Agreement, the Director may terminate this